
BID2020-67 CLEANING OF THE TRENTON SEWER UTILITY STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM DETENTION BASIN AT 1502 LAMBERTON ROAD, TRENTON, NJ 08611 

FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND SEWER BID OPENING 10/14/2020 AT 11:00AM

BID2020-67 CLEANING OF THE TRENTON SEWER UTILITY 

STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM DETENTION BASIN 

AT 1502 LAMBERTON ROAD, TRENTON, NJ 08611 FOR 

THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND 

SEWER

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  2

NAME OF BIDDER SPECTRASERV, INC. MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ADDRESS 75 JACOBS AVENUE 427 SOUTH WHITE HORSE PIKE

CITY, STATE, ZIP KEARNY, NJ 07032 BERLIN,  NJ 08009

CONTACT NAME DIEGO BARREIROS, VICE PRESIDENT
MICHAEL MAZZARELLA-VP OF BUSINESS 

DEVELOPMENT
TELEPHONE 973-589-0277 856-768-8493

FAX 973-589-0415 856-753-1453

E-MAIL DIEGO@SPECTRASERV.COM
MMAZZARELLA@MOUNTCONSTRUCTIO

N.COM

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

BIG GUARANTEE
10% THE LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

W.P.O.A/ADRIANNE SCALERA

10% THE LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY W.P.O.A/JOHN P. SEDOR

CONSENT OF SURETY THE LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
THE LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE 

COMPANY

PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL 

PAYMENT BOND

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

REQUIRED WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS 

FROM AWARDED VENDOR

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT NO NO

SUBCONTRACTOR(S) NONE NONE

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

EXHIBIT A
INCLUDED INCLUDED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 

EXHIBIT B
INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE
INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ PW CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

FROM CONTRACTOR
CERT.#64475 EXP. 09/30/2021 CERT.#605531 EXP. 06/23/2021

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR 

CONTRACTOR
INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC FROM CONTRACTOR CERT.#5329 EXP. 08/15/2022 CERT.#30539 EXP. 03/15/2023

NJ PW CONTRACTORS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 

FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR
NONE NONE

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FOR SUB-

CONTRACTOR
NONE NONE

EIC FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR NONE NONE

DEBARMENT NOTICED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 
REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES N/A N/A

W-9 INCLUDED INCLUDED

LUMP SUM TOTAL AMOUNT $978,125.00 $1,995,031.00 

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE
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